

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3604 of 2022

=====

MAHENDRASINH BABUSINH THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. RAJESH BAROT WITH UMANG P RAVAL(9074) for the Respondent(s)
No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 19/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Rajesh Barot for the
respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned to **5.4.2024.**

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next
date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk-4