

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3604 of 2022

=====

MAHENDRASINH BABUSINH THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. AMIT R TIWARI(9947) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 06/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Amit R. Tiwari appearing for the respondent No.2, S.O to **27.11.2025.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MARY VADAKKAN

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)